

Republic of the Philippines

PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF ORIENTAL MINDORO

Provincial Capitol Complex, Calapan 5200, Oriental Mindoro

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

NOTICE OF AWARD

January 11, 2022

MS. JOANNE D. ENRIQUEZ
Proprietress
GREEN ISLAND ENTERPRISES
Maligaya, Gloria, Oriental Mindoro

Dear Ma'am:

Pursuant to BAC Resolution No. 588, Series of 2021, we are happy to notify you that the contract for the Repair /Renovation of SK Hall at Brgy. Aplaya, Bongabong, Oriental Mindoro (Repair/ Renovation of SK Hall (7.0m x 6.0m) Clearing and Grubbing, Excavation, Embankment (0.50m) & Gravel fill, Forms & Falseworks, Reinforcing Steel Bar, Masonry, Roof Framing, Tileworks, Doors & Windows, Painting (Masonry, Concrete, & Wood), Electrical, Plumbing, Septic Vault.) is hereby awarded to your firm as the Bidder with the Single Calculated Responsive Bid at a contract price equivalent to NINE HUNDRED EIGHTY SIX THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED SEVENTY SEVEN PESOS AND 92/100 (Php 986,277.92).

Project/	Description	Quantity/Unit		Unit	Total Amount
Number	Bescription			Cost (Php)	(Php)
B.5	Billboard	1.00	рс	8,690.75	8,690.75
800(2)	Clearing and Grubbing	1.00	I.s.	6,104.31	6,104.31
803(1)a	Lay/ Sake Out and Excavation	22.04	cu.m.	573.98	12,650.52
1704(1)	Gravel Fill & Embankment	28.00	cu.m.	480.60	13,456.80
903(1)	Forms and Falseworks	760.00	bd.ft.	86.74	65,922.40
902(1)a1	Reinforcing Steel, Grade 40	2267.26	kgs.	67.85	153,833.59
900	Structural Concrete	18.25	cu.m.	6,812.48	124,327.76
1046(1)a1	100 mm CHB Non Load Bearing (Including				
	Reinforcing Steel) with plastering	144.00	sq.m.	1,148.68	165,409.92
1047(1)a1	Structural Steel Truss & Roofing		0.50-		
1018(1)	Glazes & Unglazed Tiles	44.80	sq.m.	3,112.44	139,437.31
1010(4)	Doors & Windows	9.56	sq.m.	1,805.58	17,261.34
1032(1)a &	Painting Works (Masonry, Concrete & Wood)	1.00	l.s.	54,309.15	54,309.15
1032(1)b	The production of the contraction visualization at the Principle of the contraction of th	406.17	sq.m.	261.82	106,343.43
1100-1103	Electrical Works				
1002	Plumbing Works	1.00	I.S.	44,005.40	44,005.40
1001(11)	Septic Vault (Concrete/ CHB)	1.00	l.s.	43,658.17	43,658.17
	Control (Control (Con	1.00	l.s.	30,867.07	30,867.07
	DL 000 077 00				
	TOTAL Php 986				

The project shall be completed within **Fifty one (51) calendar days**, in accordance with the approved plans, specifications, and program of work.

You are therefore, required within ten (10) days from the receipt of this Notice of Award, to formally enter into a contract with the Provincial Government of Oriental Mindoro.